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Overall 
 1 1 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 23:04.6 00:00 
 2 2 Meinzer Stefan 1971 RV Uster/Radsport Flatera 23:27.9 00:23 
 3 148 Hartmann Patrick 1975 LV Winterthur 23:39.1 00:35 
 4 153 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 23:51.2 00:47 
 5 177 Lingua Michael 1969 andeer.com 23:53.4 00:49 
 6 381 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 23:59.3 00:55 
 7 6 Kläsi Felix 1987 SC am Bachtel 24:02.0 00:58 
 8 271 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 24:15.4 01:11 
 9 250 Urech Stefan 1962 Uster 24:24.2 01:20 
10 142 Frieden Thomas 1969 LSV Winterthur 24:31.5 01:27 
11 259 Vassalli Christian 1978 LSV Kloten 24:35.5 01:31 
12 134 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 24:40.2 01:36 
13 206 Schenkel Rainer 1964 Herrliberg 25:13.8 02:09 
14 382 Rüedlinger David 1987 LC Regensdorf 25:17.0 02:13 
15 312 Hotz Markus 1972 OL Zimmerberg 25:23.2 02:19 
16 343 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 SC am Bachtel 25:26.6 02:22 
17 210 Senn Kaspar 1967 Sulzbach 25:31.4 02:27 
18 169 Kümin George 1971 Dietlikon 25:40.7 02:36 
19 129 Büsser Silvio 1985 RV Wetzikon-Tom`s Bike 25:45.0 02:41 
20 157 Jacot Daniel 1967 Uster 25:52.3 02:48 
21 8 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 26:03.7 02:59 
22 393 Günthardt Bruno 1969 Kleinandelfingen 26:10.5 03:06 
23 118 Bochtler Nicola 1992 TG Hütten 26:18.8 03:14 
24 309 Nyfeler Marcel 1986 TV Wald 26:19.6 03:15 
25 237 Wiedmer Andreas 1960 LV Albis 26:27.9 03:23 
26 282 Kern Marcel 1975 Wil SG 26:32.6 03:28 
27 211 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 26:33.9 03:29 
28 183 Messikommer Urs 1971 Tri-Team Aadorf 26:35.0 03:31 
29 7 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten 26:51.1 03:47 
30 128 Büsser Manuel 1989 Rüti ZH 26:52.1 03:48 
31 146 Giapponi Fabio 1968 Winterthur 26:52.6 03:48 
32 41 Sonderer Marcel 1963 LG ZKB 26:54.1 03:50 
33 243 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 26:55.0 03:51 
34 311 Fröhlich Urs 1983 LC Frauenfeld 26:57.0 03:53 
35 332 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ 27:00.5 03:56 
36 314 Thoma Karl 1981 SC am Bachtel 27:08.4 04:04 
37 290 Luder Heinz 1957 Bertschikon ZH 27:18.4 04:14 
38 388 Seger Simon 1974 Ol Regio Wil 27:25.4 04:21 
39 344 Kurth Andreas 1965 Oberohringen 27:28.6 04:24 
40 106 Bachmann Adrian 1984 Wolfhausen 27:29.2 04:25 
41 197 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 LG Küsnacht Erlenbach 27:30.7 04:26 
42 139 Fischer Georg 1969 Uster 27:33.3 04:29 
43 193 Rehhorn Thomas 1980 LG ZKB 27:36.7 04:32 
44 180 Meier Mathias 1977 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 27:37.9 04:33 
45 12 Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen Erdgas 27:39.4 04:35 
46 116 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 27:40.0 04:36 
47 379 Spalinger Matthias 1989 OLg Säuliamt 27:42.6 04:38 
48 375 Wintsch Roger 1988 LC Regensdorf 27:46.4 04:42 
49 151 Hengartner Pascal 1983 Bertschikon ZH 27:46.9 04:42 
50 234 Werner Johannes 1964 Neftenbach 27:48.6 04:44 
51 252 Scarpetti Bernhard 1972 cityrunning.ch 27:56.3 04:52 
52 301 Brändli Simon 1990 OLC Winterthur 28:03.3 04:59 
53 373 Rocco Salvatore 1960 LC Uster 28:09.4 05:05 
54 364 Gabriel Andreas 1990 OLC Winterthur 28:10.3 05:06 
55 315 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 TriRü 28:11.0 05:07 
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56 349 Mischler Roland 1983 Stöckli Bike Team 28:14.7 05:10 
57 164 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 28:15.7 05:11 
58 103 Ammann David 1971 velolade-hittnau.ch 28:17.4 05:13 
59 377 Gabriel Werner 1962 Finishers Winterthur 28:18.5 05:14 
60 371 Altorfer Daniel 1972 Winterthur 28:28.9 05:24 
61 154 Hofmann Heinz 1990 Grüningen 28:33.1 05:29 
62 33 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 28:37.6 05:33 
63 195 Ricci Fabio 1984 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 28:43.1 05:39 
64 279 Wettstein Markus 1983 Russikon 28:44.2 05:40 
65 40 Schönenberger Nils 1991 SC am Bachtel / OLG Stäfa 28:54.0 05:50 
66 238 Wiedmer Thomas 1989 LV Albis 29:06.7 06:02 
67 99 Job Martin 1964 Tann 29:15.2 06:11 
68 126 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 29:22.3 06:18 
69 224 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA Samstagern 29:25.8 06:21 
70 244 Zimmermann Jonas 1983 SC am Bachtel 29:28.3 06:24 
71 171 Kurth Michael 1991 TV Hittnau 29:31.0 06:27 
72 218 Steiner Tobias 1995 FC Räterschen 29:31.8 06:27 
73 269 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 29:32.3 06:28 
74 215 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 29:33.1 06:29 
75 217 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 29:33.8 06:29 
76 143 Frisch René 1967 Oberglatt ZH 29:34.6 06:30 
77 266 Wieneke Thorsten 1967 LT TSV Graben 29:35.7 06:31 
78 198 Russell Paul 1967 LC Uster 29:37.2 06:33 
79 240 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 29:37.9 06:33 
80 77 Fröhlich Nicole 1987 Bauma 29:39.4 06:35 
81 232 Weiss Hansruedi 1957 Bubikon 29:40.4 06:36 
82 42 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 29:41.2 06:37 
83 145 Gadient Daniel 1980 Uster 29:44.7 06:40 
84 158 Jampen Sebastian 1985 VC Hittnau 29:50.0 06:46 
85 204 Schafroth Ruedi 1954 LC Uster 29:51.1 06:47 
86 150 Heinzer Ruedi 1952 LV Winterthur 29:51.8 06:47 
87 194 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 29:52.8 06:48 
88 17 Kläsi Katrin 1965 Rüti ZH 29:55.6 06:51 
89 120 Bruderer Beat 1974 TV Volketswil 29:56.8 06:52 
90 138 Fehrlin Eloy 1992 Weisslingen 30:00.9 06:56 
91 152 Henguely Patrick 1979 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 30:01.5 06:57 
92 101 Abächerli Walter 1952 Hinwil 30:05.2 07:01 
93 385 Rohr Daniel 1990 OL Zimmerberg 30:07.3 07:03 
94 310 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 30:07.9 07:03 
95 212 Sprenger Andreas 1965 Hombrechtikon 30:10.5 07:06 
96 230 Wälti Andreas 1952 Hinwil 30:11.9 07:07 
97 225 Trüssel Stefan 1974 Uster 30:15.6 07:11 
98 273 Monego Enrico 1954 FGS 30:17.7 07:13 
99 302 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 30:19.6 07:15 
100 253 Rüfenacht Markus 1981 Rüti ZH 30:20.7 07:16 
101 325 Bühler Beni 1977 Tri-Team-Aadorf 30:22.4 07:18 
102 16 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LSG Bauma 30:26.9 07:22 
103 208 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 30:29.6 07:25 
104 263 Kern Ueli 1952 Winterthur 30:30.4 07:26 
105 286 Fuhrer Michael 1983 Bäretswil 30:38.2 07:34 
106 174 Ledermann Martin 1976 in-team.ch 30:39.4 07:35 
107 289 Kägi Bruno 1973 Bauma 30:40.0 07:36 
108 245 Zurkirchen Jörg 1941 Zürich 30:44.9 07:40 
109 199 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 30:50.7 07:46 
110 333 de Roos Fabian 1995 TV Rüti 31:00.2 07:56 
111 111 Bauer Markus 1982 LSV KLOTEN 31:03.9 07:59 
112 98 Gross Julia 1991 OL Zimmerberg 31:13.3 08:09 
113 283 Frei Daniel 1977 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 31:15.3 08:11 
114 260 Kappeler Kurt 1953 Hegnau ZH 31:17.6 08:13 
115 334 Baumann Florian 1993 Bubikon 31:26.1 08:22 
116 95 Schaerli Eveline 1992 OLG Wislig 31:28.2 08:24 
117 58 Müller Annabelle 1965 Zürich 31:32.3 08:28 
118 160 Jurt Thomas 1993 OLG Stäfa 31:39.2 08:35 
119 293 Löpfe Beat 1965 Seuzach 31:43.8 08:39 
120 376 Ihalainen Janne 1973 Zürich 31:46.4 08:42 
121 363 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 31:49.8 08:45 
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122 162 Keiser Daniel 1958 cityrunning.ch 31:56.1 08:52 
123 207 Schibig Viktor 1948 SLVS 31:56.9 08:52 
124 125 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 31:59.0 08:55 
125 135 Emmenegger Werner 1951 Fehraltorf 32:00.7 08:56 
126 372 Bühler Fabian 1981 Pfäffikon ZH 32:02.2 08:58 
127 107 Bai Urs 1970 Hinwil 32:08.8 09:04 
128 56 Kubli Thekla 1964 TV Unterstrass 32:14.0 09:10 
129 272 Manz Thomas 1963 Egg b. Zürich 32:15.8 09:11 
130 367 Meier Röbi 1951 OLC Kapreolo 32:20.3 09:16 
131 239 Wildhaber Heinz 1972 Wetzikon ZH 32:21.0 09:17 
132 131 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 32:23.8 09:19 
133 109 Bamert Rafael 1982 Bülach 32:28.4 09:24 
134 380 Füllemann Markus 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 32:30.5 09:26 
135 318 Flückiger Michael 1983 No Limits 32:33.6 09:29 
136 119 Bollmann Peter 1955 LC Uster 32:37.6 09:33 
137 186 Meyer Hans-Ulrich 1954 Bassersdorf 32:45.9 09:41 
138 241 Zanelli Sergio 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 32:50.4 09:46 
139 15 Matzinger Chantal 1991 LC Uster 32:51.3 09:47 
140 73 Hugelshofer Barbara 1965 OLG Pfäffikon 32:52.4 09:48 
141 55 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 32:53.4 09:49 
142 26 Fritschi Karl 1946 LC Uster 33:00.2 09:56 
143 54 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 33:10.3 10:06 
144 285 Rothenberger Jürg 1978 Rüti ZH 33:13.5 10:09 
145 168 Kromer Lukas 1975 Winterthur 33:15.1 10:11 
146 299 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH 33:16.3 10:12 
147 319 Flückiger Hans 1953 No Limits 33:18.0 10:14 
148 297 Haldimann Azim 1965 LC Regensdorf 33:19.2 10:15 
149 219 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 33:20.9 10:16 
150 304 Daunicht Siegfried 1960 TSV Lippoldsberg 33:25.1 10:21 
151 202 Schäfer Markus 1953 Wetzikon ZH 33:29.3 10:25 
152 44 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 33:30.6 10:26 
153 451 Tritschler Sophie 1990 LC Regensdorf 33:32.5 10:28 
154 275 Bänziger Albert 1961 Bauma 33:34.2 10:30 
155 165 Knobel Ernst 1957 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 33:40.5 10:36 
156 214 Stahel Andreas 1958 Wangen ZH 33:45.5 10:41 
157 394 Werder Daniel 1967 LG ZKB 33:51.0 10:47 
158 117 Bertschinger Erwin 1962 LC Uster 33:58.1 10:54 
159 386 Grob Thomas 1965 LSG Bauma 34:00.5 10:56 
160 374 Tritschler Urs 1952 OLG Zürich 34:01.7 10:57 
161 147 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 34:07.4 11:03 
162 105 Anghileri Roger 1955 SLVS 34:10.4 11:06 
163 108 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 in-team.ch 34:12.9 11:08 
164 59 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Pfäffikon ZH 34:14.2 11:10 
165 86 Flückiger Saskia 1983 No Limits 34:17.4 11:13 
166 173 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 34:25.9 11:21 
167 236 Wettstein Walter 1956 SC Uster 34:28.6 11:24 
168 115 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 34:33.1 11:29 
169 88 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 34:34.7 11:30 
170 295 Kündig Lukas 1973 Zürich 34:35.7 11:31 
171 355 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 34:37.4 11:33 
172 249 Schaufelberger Hans 1940 Tann 34:40.1 11:36 
173 392 Morf Christina 1984 Kilchberg 34:43.3 11:39 
174 176 Liechti Alexander 1955 Effretikon 34:44.8 11:40 
175 178 Mathis Georg 1954 Wetzikon ZH 34:46.9 11:42 
176 369 Ramp Dominik 1983 LV Winterthur 34:48.1 11:44 
177 389 Heimgartner Niklaus 1949 OLg Pfäffikon 34:49.4 11:45 
178 64 Staats Angelika 1963 LC Uster 34:50.4 11:46 
179 257 Keller Andreas 1959 Gossau ZH 34:51.1 11:47 
180 52 Hofmann Judith 1989 Grüningen 34:54.6 11:50 
181 18 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 34:56.3 11:52 
182 228 Vogel Eduard 1952 Josys Laufträff 35:01.4 11:57 
183 313 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 35:02.2 11:58 
184 190 Osterwalder Urban 1968 Uster 35:07.1 12:03 
185 370 Ramp Jakob 1950 Winterthur 35:08.8 12:04 
186 456 Forrer Ursula 1978 Wildhaus 35:09.8 12:05 
187 140 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 35:10.6 12:06 
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188 391 Speerli Felix 1966 Winterthur 35:11.3 12:07 
189 71 Bader Renate 1970 LR Wohlen 35:14.8 12:10 
190 368 Ramp Stefan 1977 LV Winterthur 35:18.2 12:14 
191 74 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 35:26.3 12:22 
192 383 Ith Peter 1962 Forch 35:31.7 12:27 
193 365 Frei Werner 1953 SC Auenstein 35:34.8 12:30 
194 123 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 35:37.4 12:33 
195 227 Vogel Benjamin 1983 Pfäffikon ZH 35:44.2 12:40 
196 100 Gross Lilly 1993 OL Zimmerberg 35:52.2 12:48 
197 124 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 36:11.2 13:07 
198 49 Grogg Diana 1972 LG Benken 36:12.6 13:08 
199 179 Matzinger Christian 1965 LSG Bauma 36:19.7 13:15 
200 144 Fuchs Armin 1944 Wilen b. Wil 36:27.9 13:23 
201 149 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 36:31.9 13:27 
202 294 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 36:39.6 13:35 
203 192 Raess Samuel 1956 SSC Langnau am Albis 36:42.1 13:38 
204 378 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 36:52.7 13:48 
205 455 Brunner Jeanette 1968 LG ZKB 36:54.5 13:50 
206 277 Hug Fridolin 1966 Nänikon 37:02.5 13:58 
207 38 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 37:08.8 14:04 
208 191 Patcas Michel 1952 cityrunning.ch 37:20.4 14:16 
209 213 Spycher Anton 1947 MR Seuzach 37:23.5 14:19 
210 175 Liebischer Michel 1976 Uster 37:28.6 14:24 
211 268 Bättig Michael 1998 OLG Pfäffikon 37:31.2 14:27 
212 341 Kern Rafael 1999 Arche Winti 37:46.9 14:42 
213 233 Weiss Werner 1954 Kyburg 37:58.5 14:54 
214 29 Graf Hansjörg 1953 LC Zürich 38:04.3 15:00 
215 159 Jurt Martin 1959 Zürcher Patrouilleure 38:15.6 15:11 
216 114 Baumgartner Hansueli 1957 LG ZKB 38:16.4 15:12 
217 68 Zenger Regula 1963 Rüti ZH 38:17.1 15:13 
218 156 Honegger Roland 1970 Steg im Tösstal 38:27.5 15:23 
219 141 Flachsmann Rolf 1951 Wetzikon ZH 38:30.8 15:26 
220 454 Koch Andrea 1991 Eglisau 38:33.0 15:29 
221 57 Morf Bettina 1984 Nüssli Radrennsport 38:37.6 15:33 
222 181 Meier Peter 1962 Fehraltorf 38:38.6 15:34 
223 63 Schmid Margrit 1950 SSC Langnau am Albis 38:43.9 15:39 
224 61 Roschi Heidi 1960 Grüningen 39:04.7 16:00 
225 60 Rohner Pia 1963 Rüti ZH 39:10.6 16:06 
226 45 Brettle Doris 1949 LG Züri-Oberland 39:20.3 16:16 
227 46 Bucher Meyer Irène 1969 Urdorf 39:26.7 16:22 
228 452 Schärer Ursina 1990 OLG Pfäffikon 39:40.9 16:36 
229 335 Bänziger Sandro 1996 Bauma 39:42.7 16:38 
230 53 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 39:46.4 16:42 
231 85 Walther Ruth 1956 Tann 39:53.8 16:49 
232 102 Ammann Anton 1939 Winterthur 40:00.4 16:56 
233 384 Matzinger Rico 1996 Saland 40:05.2 17:01 
234 261 Bernhard Stefan 1970 TV Bubikon 40:16.5 17:12 
235 70 Bottesi Lisa 1960 Oetwil am See 40:24.7 17:20 
236 291 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 40:25.4 17:21 
237 166 Knutti Walter 1952 LT Rapperswil-Jona 40:27.1 17:23 
238 81 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Zürcher Patrouilleure 40:49.3 17:45 
239 366 Hohl Hansjörg 1936 Lindbergjogger 40:50.4 17:46 
240 205 Schall Bernhard 1943 Winterthur 40:54.3 17:50 
241 37 Rüegg Bruno 1941 Rüti ZH 41:10.8 18:06 
242 112 Baumann Arnoldo 1947 cityrunning.ch 41:24.4 18:20 
243 306 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone 41:29.9 18:25 
244 184 Meyer Alexander 1953 MTV Volketswil 42:04.1 19:00 
245 82 Schneider Margareta 1959 OL Regio Wil 42:35.4 19:31 
246 267 Schärli Eugen 1950 Volketswil 42:45.4 19:41 
247 350 Hochuli Andreas 1959 OLG Pfäffikon 42:50.4 19:46 
248 387 Hochuli Jan 1995 OLG Pfäffikon 42:51.7 19:47 
249 242 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 43:24.9 20:20 
250 320 Meile Kurt 1953 Sirnach 43:34.2 20:30 
251 97 Kern Dorit 1994 LV Winterthur 43:42.8 20:38 
252 96 Kern Ana 2001 Arche Winthi 43:55.1 20:51 
253 453 Gadient Carmen 1984 Nänikon 43:57.2 20:53 
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254 390 Samtana Marcelo 1978 Nanikon 43:57.8 20:53 
255 172 Kyburz Rolf 1946 MTV Greifensee 44:05.0 21:01 
256 226 Ventura Christian 1979 Gossau ZH 44:23.7 21:19 
257 20 Dobler Siri 1996 OLG Pfäffikon 46:44.6 23:40 
258 24 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 46:47.1 23:43 
 

Hauptklasse  Jg 78 - 87 
 1 1 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 23:04.6 00:00 
 2 381 Rüedlinger Andreas 1985 LC Regensdorf 23:59.3 00:55 
 3 6 Kläsi Felix 1987 SC am Bachtel 24:02.0 00:58 
 4 259 Vassalli Christian 1978 LSV Kloten 24:35.5 01:31 
 5 382 Rüedlinger David 1987 LC Regensdorf 25:17.0 02:13 
 6 343 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 SC am Bachtel 25:26.6 02:22 
 7 129 Büsser Silvio 1985 RV Wetzikon-Tom`s Bike 25:45.0 02:41 
 8 309 Nyfeler Marcel 1986 TV Wald 26:19.6 03:15 
 9 311 Fröhlich Urs 1983 LC Frauenfeld 26:57.0 03:53 
10 314 Thoma Karl 1981 SC am Bachtel 27:08.4 04:04 
11 106 Bachmann Adrian 1984 Wolfhausen 27:29.2 04:25 
12 193 Rehhorn Thomas 1980 LG ZKB 27:36.7 04:32 
13 151 Hengartner Pascal 1983 Bertschikon ZH 27:46.9 04:42 
14 315 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 TriRü 28:11.0 05:07 
15 349 Mischler Roland 1983 Stöckli Bike Team 28:14.7 05:10 
16 195 Ricci Fabio 1984 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 28:43.1 05:39 
17 279 Wettstein Markus 1983 Russikon 28:44.2 05:40 
18 244 Zimmermann Jonas 1983 SC am Bachtel 29:28.3 06:24 
19 145 Gadient Daniel 1980 Uster 29:44.7 06:40 
20 158 Jampen Sebastian 1985 VC Hittnau 29:50.0 06:46 
21 152 Henguely Patrick 1979 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 30:01.5 06:57 
22 253 Rüfenacht Markus 1981 Rüti ZH 30:20.7 07:16 
23 286 Fuhrer Michael 1983 Bäretswil 30:38.2 07:34 
24 111 Bauer Markus 1982 LSV KLOTEN 31:03.9 07:59 
25 372 Bühler Fabian 1981 Pfäffikon ZH 32:02.2 08:58 
26 109 Bamert Rafael 1982 Bülach 32:28.4 09:24 
27 318 Flückiger Michael 1983 No Limits 32:33.6 09:29 
28 285 Rothenberger Jürg 1978 Rüti ZH 33:13.5 10:09 
29 115 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 34:33.1 11:29 
30 369 Ramp Dominik 1983 LV Winterthur 34:48.1 11:44 
31 227 Vogel Benjamin 1983 Pfäffikon ZH 35:44.2 12:40 
32 390 Samtana Marcelo 1978 Nanikon 43:57.8 20:53 
33 226 Ventura Christian 1979 Gossau ZH 44:23.7 21:19 
 

Senioren 1  Jg 68 - 77 
 1 2 Meinzer Stefan 1971 RV Uster/Radsport Flatera 23:27.9 00:00 
 2 148 Hartmann Patrick 1975 LV Winterthur 23:39.1 00:12 
 3 177 Lingua Michael 1969 andeer.com 23:53.4 00:26 
 4 142 Frieden Thomas 1969 LSV Winterthur 24:31.5 01:04 
 5 312 Hotz Markus 1972 OL Zimmerberg 25:23.2 01:56 
 6 169 Kümin George 1971 Dietlikon 25:40.7 02:13 
 7 393 Günthardt Bruno 1969 Kleinandelfingen 26:10.5 02:43 
 8 282 Kern Marcel 1975 Wil SG 26:32.6 03:05 
 9 183 Messikommer Urs 1971 Tri-Team Aadorf 26:35.0 03:08 
10 146 Giapponi Fabio 1968 Winterthur 26:52.6 03:25 
11 332 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ 27:00.5 03:33 
12 388 Seger Simon 1974 Ol Regio Wil 27:25.4 03:58 
13 139 Fischer Georg 1969 Uster 27:33.3 04:06 
14 180 Meier Mathias 1977 AZAVAZ Lauf GmbH 27:37.9 04:10 
15 252 Scarpetti Bernhard 1972 cityrunning.ch 27:56.3 04:29 
16 103 Ammann David 1971 velolade-hittnau.ch 28:17.4 04:50 
17 371 Altorfer Daniel 1972 Winterthur 28:28.9 05:01 
18 33 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 28:37.6 05:10 
19 120 Bruderer Beat 1974 TV Volketswil 29:56.8 06:29 
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20 225 Trüssel Stefan 1974 Uster 30:15.6 06:48 
21 302 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 30:19.6 06:52 
22 325 Bühler Beni 1977 Tri-Team-Aadorf 30:22.4 06:55 
23 208 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 30:29.6 07:02 
24 174 Ledermann Martin 1976 in-team.ch 30:39.4 07:12 
25 289 Kägi Bruno 1973 Bauma 30:40.0 07:13 
26 283 Frei Daniel 1977 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 31:15.3 07:48 
27 376 Ihalainen Janne 1973 Zürich 31:46.4 08:19 
28 363 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 31:49.8 08:22 
29 107 Bai Urs 1970 Hinwil 32:08.8 08:41 
30 239 Wildhaber Heinz 1972 Wetzikon ZH 32:21.0 08:54 
31 241 Zanelli Sergio 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 32:50.4 09:23 
32 168 Kromer Lukas 1975 Winterthur 33:15.1 09:48 
33 295 Kündig Lukas 1973 Zürich 34:35.7 11:08 
34 190 Osterwalder Urban 1968 Uster 35:07.1 11:40 
35 368 Ramp Stefan 1977 LV Winterthur 35:18.2 11:51 
36 38 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 37:08.8 13:41 
37 175 Liebischer Michel 1976 Uster 37:28.6 14:01 
38 156 Honegger Roland 1970 Steg im Tösstal 38:27.5 15:00 
39 261 Bernhard Stefan 1970 TV Bubikon 40:16.5 16:49 
40 242 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 43:24.9 19:57 
41 24 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 46:47.1 23:20 
 

Senioren 2  Jg 58 - 67 
 1 153 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 23:51.2 00:00 
 2 271 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 24:15.4 00:24 
 3 250 Urech Stefan 1962 Uster 24:24.2 00:33 
 4 134 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 24:40.2 00:49 
 5 206 Schenkel Rainer 1964 Herrliberg 25:13.8 01:22 
 6 210 Senn Kaspar 1967 Sulzbach 25:31.4 01:40 
 7 157 Jacot Daniel 1967 Uster 25:52.3 02:01 
 8 237 Wiedmer Andreas 1960 LV Albis 26:27.9 02:36 
 9 211 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 26:33.9 02:42 
10 7 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten 26:51.1 03:00 
11 41 Sonderer Marcel 1963 LG ZKB 26:54.1 03:03 
12 243 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 26:55.0 03:04 
13 344 Kurth Andreas 1965 Oberohringen 27:28.6 03:37 
14 197 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 LG Küsnacht Erlenbach 27:30.7 03:39 
15 116 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 27:40.0 03:49 
16 234 Werner Johannes 1964 Neftenbach 27:48.6 03:57 
17 373 Rocco Salvatore 1960 LC Uster 28:09.4 04:18 
18 377 Gabriel Werner 1962 Finishers Winterthur 28:18.5 04:27 
19 99 Job Martin 1964 Tann 29:15.2 05:24 
20 126 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 29:22.3 05:31 
21 224 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA Samstagern 29:25.8 05:34 
22 217 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 29:33.8 05:42 
23 143 Frisch René 1967 Oberglatt ZH 29:34.6 05:43 
24 266 Wieneke Thorsten 1967 LT TSV Graben 29:35.7 05:44 
25 198 Russell Paul 1967 LC Uster 29:37.2 05:46 
26 240 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 29:37.9 05:46 
27 42 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 29:41.2 05:50 
28 310 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 30:07.9 06:16 
29 212 Sprenger Andreas 1965 Hombrechtikon 30:10.5 06:19 
30 293 Löpfe Beat 1965 Seuzach 31:43.8 07:52 
31 162 Keiser Daniel 1958 cityrunning.ch 31:56.1 08:05 
32 125 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 31:59.0 08:08 
33 272 Manz Thomas 1963 Egg b. Zürich 32:15.8 08:24 
34 380 Füllemann Markus 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 32:30.5 08:39 
35 297 Haldimann Azim 1965 LC Regensdorf 33:19.2 09:28 
36 304 Daunicht Siegfried 1960 TSV Lippoldsberg 33:25.1 09:34 
37 275 Bänziger Albert 1961 Bauma 33:34.2 09:43 
38 214 Stahel Andreas 1958 Wangen ZH 33:45.5 09:54 
39 394 Werder Daniel 1967 LG ZKB 33:51.0 10:00 
40 117 Bertschinger Erwin 1962 LC Uster 33:58.1 10:07 
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41 386 Grob Thomas 1965 LSG Bauma 34:00.5 10:09 
42 147 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 34:07.4 10:16 
43 108 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 in-team.ch 34:12.9 10:21 
44 173 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 34:25.9 10:34 
45 355 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 34:37.4 10:46 
46 257 Keller Andreas 1959 Gossau ZH 34:51.1 11:00 
47 391 Speerli Felix 1966 Winterthur 35:11.3 11:20 
48 383 Ith Peter 1962 Forch 35:31.7 11:40 
49 179 Matzinger Christian 1965 LSG Bauma 36:19.7 12:28 
50 149 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 36:31.9 12:40 
51 378 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 36:52.7 13:01 
52 277 Hug Fridolin 1966 Nänikon 37:02.5 13:11 
53 159 Jurt Martin 1959 Zürcher Patrouilleure 38:15.6 14:24 
54 181 Meier Peter 1962 Fehraltorf 38:38.6 14:47 
55 350 Hochuli Andreas 1959 OLG Pfäffikon 42:50.4 18:59 

Senioren 3  Jg 48 - 57 
 1 290 Luder Heinz 1957 Bertschikon ZH 27:18.4 00:00 
 2 164 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 28:15.7 00:57 
 3 269 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 29:32.3 02:14 
 4 232 Weiss Hansruedi 1957 Bubikon 29:40.4 02:22 
 5 204 Schafroth Ruedi 1954 LC Uster 29:51.1 02:33 
 6 150 Heinzer Ruedi 1952 LV Winterthur 29:51.8 02:33 
 7 194 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 29:52.8 02:34 
 8 101 Abächerli Walter 1952 Hinwil 30:05.2 02:47 
 9 230 Wälti Andreas 1952 Hinwil 30:11.9 02:53 
10 273 Monego Enrico 1954 FGS 30:17.7 02:59 
11 263 Kern Ueli 1952 Winterthur 30:30.4 03:12 
12 260 Kappeler Kurt 1953 Hegnau ZH 31:17.6 03:59 
13 207 Schibig Viktor 1948 SLVS 31:56.9 04:38 
14 135 Emmenegger Werner 1951 Fehraltorf 32:00.7 04:42 
15 367 Meier Röbi 1951 OLC Kapreolo 32:20.3 05:02 
16 131 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 32:23.8 05:05 
17 119 Bollmann Peter 1955 LC Uster 32:37.6 05:19 
18 186 Meyer Hans-Ulrich 1954 Bassersdorf 32:45.9 05:27 
19 299 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH 33:16.3 05:58 
20 319 Flückiger Hans 1953 No Limits 33:18.0 06:00 
21 219 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 33:20.9 06:02 
22 202 Schäfer Markus 1953 Wetzikon ZH 33:29.3 06:11 
23 165 Knobel Ernst 1957 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 33:40.5 06:22 
24 374 Tritschler Urs 1952 OLG Zürich 34:01.7 06:43 
25 105 Anghileri Roger 1955 SLVS 34:10.4 06:52 
26 236 Wettstein Walter 1956 SC Uster 34:28.6 07:10 
27 176 Liechti Alexander 1955 Effretikon 34:44.8 07:26 
28 178 Mathis Georg 1954 Wetzikon ZH 34:46.9 07:28 
29 389 Heimgartner Niklaus 1949 OLg Pfäffikon 34:49.4 07:31 
30 228 Vogel Eduard 1952 Josys Laufträff 35:01.4 07:43 
31 313 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 35:02.2 07:44 
32 370 Ramp Jakob 1950 Winterthur 35:08.8 07:50 
33 140 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 35:10.6 07:52 
34 365 Frei Werner 1953 SC Auenstein 35:34.8 08:16 
35 123 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 35:37.4 08:19 
36 124 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 36:11.2 08:53 
37 294 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 36:39.6 09:21 
38 192 Raess Samuel 1956 SSC Langnau am Albis 36:42.1 09:24 
39 191 Patcas Michel 1952 cityrunning.ch 37:20.4 10:02 
40 233 Weiss Werner 1954 Kyburg 37:58.5 10:40 
41 29 Graf Hansjörg 1953 LC Zürich 38:04.3 10:46 
42 114 Baumgartner Hansueli 1957 LG ZKB 38:16.4 10:58 
43 141 Flachsmann Rolf 1951 Wetzikon ZH 38:30.8 11:12 
44 166 Knutti Walter 1952 LT Rapperswil-Jona 40:27.1 13:09 
45 306 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone 41:29.9 14:11 
46 184 Meyer Alexander 1953 MTV Volketswil 42:04.1 14:46 
47 267 Schärli Eugen 1950 Volketswil 42:45.4 15:27 
48 320 Meile Kurt 1953 Sirnach 43:34.2 16:16 
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Senioren 4  Jg 47 - 
 1 245 Zurkirchen Jörg 1941 Zürich 30:44.9 00:00 
 2 199 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 30:50.7 00:06 
 3 26 Fritschi Karl 1946 LC Uster 33:00.2 02:16 
 4 249 Schaufelberger Hans 1940 Tann 34:40.1 03:56 
 5 144 Fuchs Armin 1944 Wilen b. Wil 36:27.9 05:43 
 6 213 Spycher Anton 1947 MR Seuzach 37:23.5 06:39 
 7 102 Ammann Anton 1939 Winterthur 40:00.4 09:16 
 8 291 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 40:25.4 09:41 
 9 366 Hohl Hansjörg 1936 Lindbergjogger 40:50.4 10:06 
10 205 Schall Bernhard 1943 Winterthur 40:54.3 10:10 
11 37 Rüegg Bruno 1941 Rüti ZH 41:10.8 10:26 
12 112 Baumann Arnoldo 1947 cityrunning.ch 41:24.4 10:40 
13 172 Kyburz Rolf 1946 MTV Greifensee 44:05.0 13:21 
 

Junioren  Jg 88 - 92 
 1 8 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 26:03.7 00:00 
 2 118 Bochtler Nicola 1992 TG Hütten 26:18.8 00:15 
 3 128 Büsser Manuel 1989 Rüti ZH 26:52.1 00:49 
 4 379 Spalinger Matthias 1989 OLg Säuliamt 27:42.6 01:39 
 5 375 Wintsch Roger 1988 LC Regensdorf 27:46.4 01:43 
 6 301 Brändli Simon 1990 OLC Winterthur 28:03.3 02:00 
 7 364 Gabriel Andreas 1990 OLC Winterthur 28:10.3 02:07 
 8 154 Hofmann Heinz 1990 Grüningen 28:33.1 02:30 
 9 40 Schönenberger Nils 1991 SC am Bachtel / OLG Stäfa 28:54.0 02:51 
10 238 Wiedmer Thomas 1989 LV Albis 29:06.7 03:03 
11 171 Kurth Michael 1991 TV Hittnau 29:31.0 03:28 
12 138 Fehrlin Eloy 1992 Weisslingen 30:00.9 03:57 
13 385 Rohr Daniel 1990 OL Zimmerberg 30:07.3 04:04 
 

Knaben  Jg - 93 
 1 218 Steiner Tobias 1995 FC Räterschen 29:31.8 00:00 
 2 215 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 29:33.1 00:02 
 3 333 de Roos Fabian 1995 TV Rüti 31:00.2 01:29 
 4 334 Baumann Florian 1993 Bubikon 31:26.1 01:55 
 5 160 Jurt Thomas 1993 OLG Stäfa 31:39.2 02:08 
 6 268 Bättig Michael 1998 OLG Pfäffikon 37:31.2 08:00 
 7 341 Kern Rafael 1999 Arche Winti 37:46.9 08:15 
 8 335 Bänziger Sandro 1996 Bauma 39:42.7 10:11 
 9 384 Matzinger Rico 1996 Saland 40:05.2 10:34 
10 387 Hochuli Jan 1995 OLG Pfäffikon 42:51.7 13:20 
 

Frauen 1  Jg 78 - 87 
 1 77 Fröhlich Nicole 1987 Bauma 29:39.4 00:00 
 2 59 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Pfäffikon ZH 34:14.2 04:35 
 3 86 Flückiger Saskia 1983 No Limits 34:17.4 04:38 
 4 392 Morf Christina 1984 Kilchberg 34:43.3 05:04 
 5 456 Forrer Ursula 1978 Wildhaus 35:09.8 05:30 
 6 57 Morf Bettina 1984 Nüssli Radrennsport 38:37.6 08:58 
 7 453 Gadient Carmen 1984 Nänikon 43:57.2 14:18 
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Frauen 2  Jg 68 - 77 
 1 44 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 33:30.6 00:00 
 2 71 Bader Renate 1970 LR Wohlen 35:14.8 01:44 
 3 49 Grogg Diana 1972 LG Benken 36:12.6 02:42 
 4 455 Brunner Jeanette 1968 LG ZKB 36:54.5 03:24 
 5 46 Bucher Meyer Irène 1969 Urdorf 39:26.7 05:56 
 

Frauen 3  Jg 58 - 67 
 1 12 Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen Erdgas 27:39.4 00:00 
 2 17 Kläsi Katrin 1965 Rüti ZH 29:55.6 02:16 
 3 16 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LSG Bauma 30:26.9 02:47 
 4 58 Müller Annabelle 1965 Zürich 31:32.3 03:53 
 5 56 Kubli Thekla 1964 TV Unterstrass 32:14.0 04:35 
 6 73 Hugelshofer Barbara 1965 OLG Pfäffikon 32:52.4 05:13 
 7 55 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 32:53.4 05:14 
 8 54 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 33:10.3 05:31 
 9 88 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 34:34.7 06:55 
10 64 Staats Angelika 1963 LC Uster 34:50.4 07:11 
11 18 Götz Esther 1963 LSG Bauma 34:56.3 07:17 
12 74 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 35:26.3 07:47 
13 68 Zenger Regula 1963 Rüti ZH 38:17.1 10:38 
14 61 Roschi Heidi 1960 Grüningen 39:04.7 11:25 
15 60 Rohner Pia 1963 Rüti ZH 39:10.6 11:31 
16 70 Bottesi Lisa 1960 Oetwil am See 40:24.7 12:45 
17 82 Schneider Margareta 1959 OL Regio Wil 42:35.4 14:56 
 

Frauen 4  Jg 57 - 
 1 63 Schmid Margrit 1950 SSC Langnau am Albis 38:43.9 00:00 
 2 45 Brettle Doris 1949 LG Züri-Oberland 39:20.3 00:37 
 3 85 Walther Ruth 1956 Tann 39:53.8 01:10 
 4 81 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Zürcher Patrouilleure 40:49.3 02:06 
 

Juniorinnen  Jg 88 - 92 
 1 98 Gross Julia 1991 OL Zimmerberg 31:13.3 00:00 
 2 95 Schaerli Eveline 1992 OLG Wislig 31:28.2 00:15 
 3 15 Matzinger Chantal 1991 LC Uster 32:51.3 01:38 
 4 451 Tritschler Sophie 1990 LC Regensdorf 33:32.5 02:19 
 5 52 Hofmann Judith 1989 Grüningen 34:54.6 03:41 
 6 454 Koch Andrea 1991 Eglisau 38:33.0 07:20 
 7 452 Schärer Ursina 1990 OLG Pfäffikon 39:40.9 08:27 
 

Mädchen  Jg - 93 
 1 100 Gross Lilly 1993 OL Zimmerberg 35:52.2 00:00 
 2 53 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 39:46.4 03:54 
 3 97 Kern Dorit 1994 LV Winterthur 43:42.8 07:50 
 4 96 Kern Ana 2001 Arche Winthi 43:55.1 08:03 
 5 20 Dobler Siri 1996 OLG Pfäffikon 46:44.6 10:52 
 
 
 
 
 


